TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Renco Encoders Inc.		07/13/2010	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Heidenhain Corporation	
Street Address:	333 State Parkway	
City:	Schaumburg	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60173	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2690133		RENCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124199440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 312-380-6504

Email: mmalleck@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel M. Gurfinkel

Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30115-100863U
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel M. Gurfinkel
Signature:	/dmg/
Date:	02/25/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademark Renco#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Renco#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004970 FRAME: 0252 OP \$40,00 2690133

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Renco Encoders, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with an address at Santa Barbara Research Park, 26 Coromar Drive, Goleta, California 93117 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted and used and is using the trademark (the "Mark") listed on the attached Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, which trademark is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with the Registration Number and date of registration as shown on Schedule A:

WHEREAS, Heidenhain Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Illinois, with an address at 333 State Parkway, Schaumburg, Illinois 60173 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the registration thereof which are set forth on Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark listed on the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, all causes of action for past infringement thereof, and the registration thereof as set forth in Schedule A.

RENCO ENCODERS, INC.

OFFICIAL SEAL MARTIN J BUSSERT NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/16/11	Dated: 7//3/10	By: Name: Title:	PHKOND RICK KORTE	
	STATE OF /CU MOIS))	MARTIN J BUSSERT NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
On this 13th day of July , 2010, before me appeare above-named person, Rick Kerry , known to me, who signed this instrument acknowledged that he/she signed it as her own free act and deed and with authority to do so. Notary Public	acknowledged that he/she signed it a	s her own free act ar	nd deed and with authority to do so.	the and

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Reg. No.	Date of Registration	Goods/Services
RENCO	2,690,133	February 25, 2003	International Class 009: Longitudinal and angle measuring apparatus, namely linear, rotary and angle encoders; electrical controllers for the aforementioned goods

RECORDED: 02/25/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004970 FRAME: 0254